

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

RFQ NUMBER

PAG	GE:	127
	1	

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE	TO ATTENTIO	N OF:
מיטדו	DOMMAN			

304-558-2157

	V		
			:
٠.	ø.	'n	:
ċ	٨	١.	ŀ
ċ	٨	١.	;
ċ	٨	١.	:
ċ	٨	١.	
ċ		١.	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, ING. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

03/02 BID OPENING DAT	/2010								FREIGHT	
LINE	QUAN	04/29/ TITY	2010 UOP	CAT, NO	ITEMN	BID UMBER	OPENING UN	TIME ITPRICE	01:30PM AM0	UNT
0001	PECT.AM	1 \TTON•	JB PFGT		962-73 ON OF LA	NT: 2. (TV	FD DDOD	EDTTEC.	# 52,	053 ⁶⁶
	RECLAM	ALLON:	KEOT	ORALL	ON OF LA	ND & OIR	ER PROP.	CKITES		
	THE WESTIONS OF THE SOLD CONTRACTED THE "DE	ST VIR OFFICE ICITIN CT TO ATION ANIELS	GINIA OF A G BID PROVI OF 1- (COP	DEPA BANDO S FRO DE AL ACRE LEY)	HASING D RTMENT O NED MINE M QUALIF L LABOR . ABANDONE PORTAL" , (RALEI	F ENVIRO LANDS & IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P PROJECT	NMENTAL RECLAM RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT I LOCATED	PROTEC- ATION, FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS		
	03/25/1 REQUIRE MANDATO THE BIL BIDDER.	0 @ 1 D TO DRY PR NO ALSO OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CON ALL INTE S MEETING L RESULT N MAY RE: WILL IN FERRAIN	RESTED P. G. FAIL IN DISQ PRESENT I VOLVE EX	ARTIES A URE TO A UALIFICA MORE THA TENSIVE	ARE ATTEND T ATION OF AN ONE FOOT	нЕ	
	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BID REPRESE IN DISQ	AL BI L DOC' . FA NTATI UALIF	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NAM	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF	LL BE MAI OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTI THE BID	THIS WIFE THIS WIFE THE STATE OF THE STATE O	ILL SERVAT THE ANY AND SHEET WITH THE WITH	/E AS THI MANDATOI LLL RESUI LL NOT	RY	ļ.
į	ACCEPT THE BID COMPLET SHEET.	ANY O'DER IS ED THITHE	THER E RESE E INFO	OCUM PONSII DRMAT ASING IY RE	ENTATION BLE FOR H ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBII	TO VERING INSURING IRED ON THIS LITY FOR	THEY HATTEN THE ATTE STATE A BIDDE	IDANCE. AVE ENDANCE AGENCY	2010 APR 28 WV PURC DIVIS	HASING
SIGNATURE	Neike	ري .	Fie	SEE REX	VERSE SIDE FOR	PER EDUCATE	nditions 372-4.	328 DAT	* 4-29	`-/O
TITLE PR	ESINEN JEN RESPO	ONDING:	<u>د ک</u>	MSER	TO27S	ADDRESS			LED 'VENDOR	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



HZDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14920

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

SHIP VIA F.Q.B, DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM04/29 RID 2010 CAT. AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY LINE FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID! WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE INTERSTATE 64 EAST. TAKE THE FROM BECKLEY BEAVER EXIT (125A). TAKE RT. 307 WEST TO BEAVER. AT THE STOPLIGHT, TURN LEFT ON RT. 19 SOUTH. TRAVEL \$\phi\$.7 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON C & O DAM ROAD. TRAVEL 1 MILE AND TURN LEFT ON COPLEY COURT. TRAVEL TO END OF COPLEY COURT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK to submit at the same time an affidavit of compliance ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST THE WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

76275



MODER

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE	
3	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN

B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/29/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DESQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OFHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. Workers' compensation: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REP1492

OI-L

 PAGE
4.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	T=1000000000	8) 88 88 87 F F	MS OF SAL		SHIPA	(A	· 1988 (8.88488)	F.O.B.		FREIGHT/TERMS	
03/02/						<u> </u>		- (a <u>) - (a </u>	2.512.42.53		Sec. S. Agricol
BID OPENING DATE		04/29/	2010			BID (OPENING	TIME	01;	30PM	575555553
LINE	94. 000000000 POC 4.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUI	/BER	Ú	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			1,2831 (2,3,83			<u> </u>		<u>.d.,d New years</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	(3535)	ሮእፕሮፕሮፕሮን ማ እፕ	- CI	TOOP O	SFUL VEND	אר משאדו	רואסווש .	GH DDOO	E		İ
					LIABILITY				.		
					UNLESS O				.		
					MINIMUM .				ĺ		
	COVERA	AGE REQ	JIRED	IS \$	250,000.						
	, , ,			* *********	TD 76 N 7 (**********************************	arraarraa	DETT TEIN	מטא מיטא	TT		
					JRANCE: ERS RISK						
ļ	AN AMO	OL PROO.	TAT. TO) 100;	OF THE	TUUOMA	OF THE	CONTRAC	T.		
		20111 172									
				•					ĺ		,
					ENT (5%)						
					STATE OF						
Water Table To Table Tab					ISH A PER						
					OF THE A						
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	DED :	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIF	FIED CHE	CK		
	IRREVO	CABLE :	LETTE	OF (CREDIT, O	R BOND I	TURNISH	HED BY A	·		
					AUTHORIZ						
					ONLY BE				ן עי		
	INDER	\$100 A	00. 1	PERSO	VAL OR BU	SINESS	CHECKS	ARE NOT	'		
	ACCEPT	TABLE I	N LIE	JOF'	THE 5% BI	D BOND,	PERFOR	RMANCE	.		
		OR LAB]	•			
					7	~ \ *****		**** * ******			
					A TWO (ידידע		
		SUCCE:				יו ודרדו זי		- OCT TO THE	T/ .		
	1			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
	REV. 3										
	*****	****	****	****	******	******	*****	*****	***		
		~******** ** ~*****		301D8478	TON TORM	OMD HIG	100 011	0			
	1	RATION I	3		rion form 1/2010) i			OU MUST			
	COMPLE			INAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN A	N AVS			 	
OKANATI IDE		<i>/</i>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	<u> </u>		//a>-0	DATE	// 20 1	
SIGNATURE	Vieik	VC &	Lall	hor	n_		3 <i>72-4</i>	378		4-29-10_	
TITLE PRE	SIDE		EIN 5	50	76275	8		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOUZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

KENNA, WV 25248

P.O. BOX 218

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAG	E: :::::
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
03/02/	~^1^			<u>. j </u>							
BID OPENING DATE		04/29/2	2010		L	BTD	ODENT	NG TIME	01.	SUDM	
LINE		VITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMC	TNU
	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGII G DOCUI 3-9748	THIS VAL OI VENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	REQUIRE 029-0119 CAN CONT 5.OSMRE.	O IS NOT FACT THE GOV	ER 30 ATTAC AVS C	AN AML CFR 874. HED TO TH	IE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESII MUST BI ING BOI E. API Y CONTI L COMPI	A STA' RING ' LICA PLICA' ACTING LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED E EMP TIONS THE	RFORM CO THE V OWERED T FOR A C WEST VI KANAWHA	L-2 REQUI ONTRACTIN VEST VIRG FO ISSUE CONTRACTO	G WOR THE C ORS LI DIVISI BLDG	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CENSE MAYOUT OF LABOR 6,	ORS RS BE		
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA		BIDDE EIR B: MPLET! MAME:	R TO	EAGLE		WALL	NUTAL	- LIANGERS CONTRACTOR		
	COPY O		CON'	TRACT CONTR	φRS LICE	ENSE PRIC		URNISH A ISSUANCE	OF		
SIGNATURE	& REGU	ST VIRO	, AN	STAT THE ATION	E CODE, INFORMA I ISSUEI		PURCE	IASING	JLES DATE	4-20	-10
TITLE	1/ev	60 ST	T 1	sho	ur -	<u> </u>	2/1	73/ <u>0</u>	ANCES	TO DE NOTE	AROVE
12	RESIDI	ENT	3	5-0	162%	<u>58</u>	2 151 00 2	ADDRESS CH			
W	HEN RESF	PONDING	TO RFC	≀, INSEF	KLNAME AN	NO ADDRESS	SIN SPA	CE ABOVE LA	ADELE	D. VENDOP	`



State of West Virginia Hequest Tol Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECNUMBER

DEP14920

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 1804 - 558 - 2157</u>

NODZEA

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DATE PRINTED)	TER	MS OF SAL	. F	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
03/02/20 BID OPENING DATE:			····							
		/29/	3930000.003000	CAT			OPENING TIME UNITARICE	<u> </u>	3 O PM AMOUNT	
LINE	QUANTI	IY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNITRICE		AWOONT	
			-							
DI	VISION	IIS	THE S	DLE A	THORITY G	OVERNII	NG THIS	ļ		
i i	COCURE									
							ION MANUALS,			
AN	AT OTHE	ER SU	JKCE, F TNE	VERB	TOM DECLAR	TEM, WI	HICH CONTRADION THE SOURCES	AS		
							D AND OF NO	+10		
	FECT.							Ī		
(1	ONOT						******** ** ***	D		
							HEREIN IS TO FR THE OFFICI.			
							EVENT THAT A			
							, THE NOTICE			
₽R	ROCEED	SHAL	L BE '	THE S	PECIFIC DA		ABLISHED IN T			
₽R	E-CONS	TRUC'	LION (CONFE:	RENCE.		-		•	
(0) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ים ידיד איני	רדוא א ים	MATATAT	PENANCE:					
(2						KMANSH	IP AFFECTED B	Y	•	
LH.							ANTEE ESTABLI			
ву	CUST	M OF	THE :	RESPE	CTIVE TRAI	ES. II	THE ABSENCE			
					DM OR A SE					
PR	ROVISIO	ON, TI	HE WO	RK, B	DTH AS TO	THE MA	CERIALS AND	D74		
					N ACCEPTAN IDERED GUA		TINAL PAYMENT	DI		
							F THE ACCEPT.	ANCE		
1	THE V		į.	í	1		ANCE NOR THE			
					LIEVE THE					
							MATERIALS,			
FO	R DEFE	CTS A	APPEA	KTNG i	ATTHIN THE	GUARAI	NTEE PERIOD S RACTOR UPON	HAL		
}	ITTEN		1.	B BAF.	ENDE OF II.	III COIVII	dicion of on			
		(B)	DURI				TEE PERIOD,			
}		OR W	4		1		THE CONDITION	ONS		
1			1	I .	\$		OF THE WORK.			
AN	IY FAII	JURES	DUE '	O TH	<u>E NEGLIGEN</u> VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NORKMANSHIP O	<u>r</u>		× 80 00 00
SIGNATURE	1.1	0	7	00/15	<u> </u>		372-4378	DATE	4-29-10	



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE.....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

TYPE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

03/02/											
PENING DATE		04/29/:	2010	vi 1000000000000		BID (PENING	TIME	01;30F	<u>'M</u> - 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	&1.7808688
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	JTEM NON	/BER	UNF	T.PRICE		AMOUNT	l de la companya de l
<u> 16,0 80 2 20,000 00</u>	1 1000 6 6 6 6 6 6		<u> </u>	55 (\$500) Record	<u>io kontratting to telebrook</u> 	<u> </u>				<u>, a, 2000 (2014), 2017, 2017, </u>	شنشتنستنشد
	CONTRA	CTOR I	YNA I	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEVI	LOPS DU	RING TH	IE		
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CON	TRACTO	٤		
	1	EXPEN)								
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARAI	NTEE PE	RIOD SHA	LL NOT	BE		
	CONSTR	TIED AS	BEIN	AN :	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORM	ANCE T	ME		
					R THE CON'				·		
		(D)	GITAR	NTEE	CONCERN	ING REVI	EGETATIO	N MAY E	3E		
	ם בנוסיים				TECHNICA:						
		NED HE			(A. 200 Carte Street Street Street Street						
	LOWINI	انتانلگ میدوند به به. -									
	/21 "	'ERMINA'	PTON.								
	(3) 1	CKMIINY	TUN:	יבייזארטי	ACT MAY B	בי כאאוכיביו	JED IN	WHOTE C	OR.		
		(L)	TUTO	LONIK	THE DIREC	TOD OF I	DIDCUAGT	NC	710	•	
	IN PAR	T. TN M	KTIIN	TICL TO	NY OTHER	TOK OF I	DEMEDV	יייי איז <i>ו</i> . דידי איזאי	7		
	MTJHOO	T PREJ	DTCE	TOA	NI OIRER	KTGUI O	KEMEDI	TIPE	h		
•					CONTRAC'						
	THAN I	'HIRTY (CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTIO	ED) OF T	TAPKED	DI		
	1		1	ETURN	RECEIPT	KEQUEST1	SD) OF I	NIENI			
	TO TER	MINATE									
			l					and derm	,		
	}' '		L BE	CHE R	ESPONSIBI	PTIX OF	THE SUC	CESSFU			
	VENDOF					· .					
					L NECESSA				YS		
					PRTATION		PMENT AN	ID			
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM '	THE JOB S	ITE.	-				
		(B)			Y AND ALL		ED CONST	RUCTIO	I I		
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	ј јов	PERMITS.						
						±1					
	(5) 7	ECHNIC	AL SP	CIFI	CATIONS:		ege et	:			
•		ALL 1	WORK	UNDER	THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN			
	ACCORT	ANCE W	TH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED FO	R THE			
	RECLAN	TATTON	OF TH	E "DA	NIELS (CO	PLEY) P	DRTAL"				
	PROJEC		T	T	1	-, -, -					
			SARE	TNCO	RPORATED	HERE TN	BY REFF	ERENCE			
					AUSES AND				RE		
					THIS CO						
	LEADE E	TNICC A	d DDE		IN-HOUSE	BY THE	WV DEPZ	RTMENT		2.5	
	Z DVYA	TIACO W		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS				
ATURE	1/1	LC	177		A	TELEPHONE	2772-12	270	DATE 2/	-79-1	10
	Her	re 4	LIV A	IN 1	run_		1127	26 ()		<u> </u>	<u>. </u>
PR	ECINE	5077	E-114	C-1	ワムつけてり		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES TO B	E NOTED A	٥UVE



DOCZM<

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [

DEP14920

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED: 03/02/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 04/29/2010 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ΦF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS \$HALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV, 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STREL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES! AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR ON OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. CONSTRUCTION OF, <u>ALTERATIO</u>

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE 9

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	E TO ATTEN	TION OF:	
HUCK	BOWMAN	_			
		•			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S H

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
OFFICE OF AML&R
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	.	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.	on and the	EIGHTTERMS
03/02/20	<u> 10 </u>			······································						
PENING DATE:	0	4/29/	2010	BR0924725068	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BII	\mathbf{P}		<u>-30₽M</u>	ARUG PAKUT PANGRAPAN DI U
LINE	QUANT	TY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
<u>. 6 </u>			and the state of t							
			סייינוי	ED TM	DDOVEME	מב רידי ידות		BUILDING OR		
								IMITED TO, ROADS	;	
]		OD H	LCHMV.	AG U	DUDING, DUBE T	ים. דמ.ד.דמייפות	тБт	N OF ANY HEATING	1	
		OR C	OT.TN	S OR	VENTTIA	TING PLA	NTS	S OR OTHER		
1								MATERIALS FOR		
								NTRACT WITH THE		
		STATI	TO 5	WEST	VIRGINI	A FOR WH	ıicı	H BIDS WERE		
						JUNE 6,				
	-									
***	В.	"STE	EL PRO	DUCT	s" MEAN	S PRODUC	TS	ROLLED, FORMED,		
		SHAP	ED, D	RAWN,	EXTRUD	ED, FORC	EÞ,	, CAST,	-	
								LY PROCESSED, O		
		PROCI	ESSED	BY A	COMBIN	ATION OF	r †r	WO OR MORE OF		
		SUCH	OPER	MOITA	s, FROM	STEEL N	ιфΩ	E BY THE OPEN		
		HEAR'	TH, B	ASIC	φχγgen,	ELECTR:	.c 1	FURNACE,		
		BESSI	EMER (PR OT	HER STE	EL MAKIN	1G 1	PROCESS.	1	
								•		
	C.							D STATES OF		
		AMER:	ICA A	ND IN	${ t CLUDES}_{-}$	ALL TERF	EIT	ORY, CONTINENTAL	4	
			L .	1	BJECT T	O THE JU	ıRT	SDICTION OF THE		
		UN,LTI	ED ST	ATES.		•	- 1.			
2.	ਧਾਸ਼ਤ	ישפדת		ן היי דינו	F DURCH	ACTNO DE	ΣΦΔΙ	RTMENT MAY, IN		
f.								GN STEEL		
		DUCTS	1				T	the second secon		
	2100	0010								
	Α.	THE	COST :	FOR E	ACH CON	TRACT IT	ΈM	USED DOES NOT	-	
		EXCE	ED ON	E TEN	th of o	NE PERCE	ENŢ	(.1%) OF THE		
								SAND FIVE		
		HUNDI	RED D	 LLAR	\$ (\$2,5	00.00),	WH.	ICHEVER IS		
		GREA!	TER.	FOR T	HE PURP	OSES OF	TH:	IS SECTION, THE		
		COST	IS T	HE VA	LUE OF	THE STEE	EL)	PRODUCT AS	-	
1.		DELI	VERED	TO T	HE PROJ	ECT OR,				
.	_		l	L			.			
1	В.		1	1	1		1	DIVISION	1	
		DETE	KMTNE			OR TERMS AND		MATERIALS ARE		
JRE A/	, /	<i>\(\Cappa\)</i>		1	•	TELEPHONE	٦,	72 4/27& DATE	4-	29-12
	er/Ce		+ 12	MO	w_		رد	<u> </u>	0.70.05	S / / U
WRES	DEN	7	5	5-0	1627	58 <u> </u>	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGE N SPACE ABOVE LABEL		



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

						····			-
DATE PRINT	ED.	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP.VII	Visite in the	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	W 0 100 0			:					
	10 m 50 mm 120 mm 150	04/29/		CAT			PPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUME	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				 		1.			
		NTOITI '		-1	ייודארי ביוורו ד.	ייאר כיוויט ר	res in suffi	ריד ביגוייי	
							REASONABLY	CTEMI	
		,					UIREMENTS.		

	B. A (CONTRA	CTOR V	NHO U	SES STEEL	PRODUC	rs in violat	ION	
	OF	THIS	SECTION	AM NO	Y BE SUBJE	CT TO	CIVIL PENALT	IES	
	PUI	RSUANT	TO W	. VA.	CODE SECT	ION 5A	3-56.		
						,			
]	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
4	EXHIBI'	יי יו							
	CVUTDT.								
I	OMEST	IC ALUI	NINUM	GLA	SS & STEEL	IN PUI	BLIC WORKS		
)	PROJEC'						•		
					•				,
	1		•				5-19-1 ET.,S	EQ.,	
							TRUCTION,		
							TENANCE OF	7, 7, 7, 7	
							AN \$50,000. ST OF STEEL		
							0,000 POUNDS		
							EPT ONLY ALU		
							E UNITED ST.		
							PMENT PURCH		
			: .				LL BE MADE	ŧ	
							ESS THE COST		
							S THAN 10,0	00	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL AI	KE USI	SD IN LABL	TC MOKI	S PROJECTS.		
1	ZODETCE	T MADE	יאודד, דעב	TATTIM	CT.ASS OF	i Ingres	RODUCTS MAY	BE.	
							RODUCTS IS		
							SONABLE IF		
	l .		1 *				OR FOREIGN I	ž.	
	RODUCT						ASS OR STEE		
							A "SUBSTANT		
<u> </u>	LABOR S	SURPLUS	B AREA	Y", AS	S DEFINED DEFI	SY THE	UNITED STAT	<u>ദ്ട</u>	
SIGNATURE	1 .) I		Property and the state of the s	ELEPHONE >	>1712-11070	DATE	11-20-10
TITLE	Jun			un	on		73/0		72770

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

KENNA, WV 25248

P.O. BOX 218

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED NUMBER STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE Quotation

DEP14920

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. 03/02/ BID OPENING DATE /2010 04/29/2010 01:30PM OPENING TIME ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE **QUANTITY** UOP DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I\$SUANÇE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND list shall be forwarded to the buyer in the state THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DÍVISIÓN.

INTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ANYTELEPHONE SIGNATURE

WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

\$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR

THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14920

ADDRESS CORRESPO

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

104-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	MS OF SALE			SHIP V	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/2010									2 20 2500 200 100	
BID OPENING DATE:	04/29/		CAT				OPENIA	IG TIME	0 <u>1</u>	:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY	UOP	No.		ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	R WITHIN		EEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		·
BIDDE THE S ORIGI ADDEN ADDEN		SUBMIT S AND DING D MENT S IS	TED T REGU OCUM THI SSUEL	TO THE	IE STA IONS I SHALL IY EXC R THE	TE PURCHAT APPALSO ASSENTED TO SOLE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PURCHASING	CHASIN PLY TC PPLY T MAY E URPOSE	O AN E FOR AI	ION.	
REV.	11/96									·
EXHIE	SIT 10			*						
				R	EQUIS	ITION I	то.: .	DEP14920	o	
ADDEN	DUM ACKI	OMPED	GEMEN	IT			Paris, I			
ADDEN		MD HA	VE MA	DE I	HE NE	CESSAR	revi	G CHECKI SIONS TO		
ADDEN	DUM NO	S:								
NO. 1		-	- The state of the						00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
NO. 2		•	- I							
мо. з		-							***************************************	
NO. 4		•	Манианананананана				The state of the s			
1 10.5			-					•		
I UND	ERSTAND	THAT				FIRM TH		EIPT OF	TH	
SIGNATURE Men	Lo J	F	ush	on	بتروية وبالمرابع والمستوان	ELEPHONE	372~.	4378	DATE	4-29-10
TITLE PRESID	ENT	" <u>'</u> '	5-6	76	275	8				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
. WHEN RES	SPONDING "	TO RFQ, I	INSERT	NAM	E AND A	DDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for | Quotation

: PA	GE		
	1.	3	

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NUCCH

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E (1)	SHIP \	/IA	F.O.	В	FREIGHTTERMS	
03/02/ BID OPENING DATE	′2010 l							1		
BID OPENING DATE	; Ченения	04/29/	2010 ,	ncoenscersor		BID (OPENING 3	rime o 1	:30PM	- - 1.1.13
LINE	IAUO	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/IBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	******************************	25, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 1	1. 15. 15. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1	Santa Cara Santa Santa Santa Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Ca				and and entering of providents of more objects		
		em e (eq)		- ~ .	41 100 DT	THOMEON	OH DIDG			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	DECLION	OF BIDS.	•		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	ווע דיי	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL			
					ASSUMED			NG ANY		
					ETWEEN VE			ratives -		
					L IS NOT			PHE		
					WRITING A			T. T. C.		
	SPECIF.	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDOM	TS BIND	LNG.		
	-	21	. /			-				
		////.e	le.	ンプ	reshou	<u> </u>	SIGNATURE	3	,	
			1-	1	11+	ر بسید				
		FA	eft. L	A.C.A.	VANION	INCO	COMPANY			
				4-	29-10.		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~			
				· · l. · &	c.i j.O	• • • • • • •	DATE			:
	REV. 1	1/96								
		-,				:				
				NOT	ICE					
							۱.			
	A SIGNI	ED RID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	10:				
	ומ	EPARTM	емт о	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON				
	1	URCHAS	1		1		•			
	Bı	UILDIN	G 15							
·	1				TREET, EA					
	C	HARLES'	ron,	WV 2	5305-0130		·			
	1						·			
		1		1	THIS INF			FACE OF		
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	TON YAM	BE CON	SIDERED:			
	SEALED	RTD			-					
	DEALED	ענני				·				
DICNATURE	<i>a</i> - r			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	DATE		<u>表表</u> :
SIGNATURE	beite.	\$ CL	ree	hor	n	I ELEFRONE	372-43.	<i>28</i> [""	4-29-10	
TITLE POL	CIAZZA	FE FE	IN 55	7-15	1/01/25/	?	ADDI	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

55-0162758



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

VENDOR

TITLE

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/02/ BID OPENING DATE OPENING TIME 2010 :30PM QUANTITY UOP ITÉM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CB-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: DEP14920 BID OPENING DATE: 04/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: ENNA, WV 25248 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MEIKE D. FALSHOUR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: FAGIE FXCAVATION TAK. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762758 Address: P.O. Box 21B City: KENNA State: WV Zip Code: 25248 Phone: 372-4378 Fax No.: 372-4378 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MERKED, FRESTOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
14-29-10 Meile Title Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

p	a	rt	D
г	1	1 7	

Contractor's Business Name:	
COMMITTED TO SECTION OF THE SECTION	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/little Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Telephone #
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Daniels (Copley) Portal Requisition # DEP14920 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	EAGLER	EXCAV	ation INC.
Address:	O. Box	218	120794
	KENNA,	WV	25248

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM	OILANTITV	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			
		TO LOW OF TOTAL PID)		\$ 4,000 @
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 2 000
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 1,20000
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 40000
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 3,000
5.0	1000 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3~	
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 24,453 = \$ 8,400 =
8.0	1	BAT GATE SEAL	20≌	\$ 8 4000
9.0	420 S.Y.	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	<u> </u>	\$ 0,700 \$
				\$
				S
				\$
				S
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				<u> </u>
****		<u></u>		
XXXXX	***************************************		***************************************	\$ 32053 B

	Agency REQ.P.O#
!	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we,	the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind oursel	lves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ned hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requi agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this of force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, is and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations of these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

		He . E Hit	3 38
		Bid B	
(A)	WV State Agency		PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	
	right corner of page #1)	(H), a corporation	organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with	its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	, as Surety, are	e held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$) for the paym	ent of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above obli	igation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section	of the Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof to enter into a
(**)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(1)	Amount of bond in figures		
(L) (M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	or
(N)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted	d and the Principal shall enter into a
(O)		contract in accordance with the hid or no	oposal attached hereto and shall furnish
(P)	Year	any other bonds and insurance required	by the hid or proposal, and shall in all
(Q)	Name of Corporation	other respects perform the agreement cre	eated by the accentance of said hid then
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	this obligation shall be null and void of	herwise this obligation shall remain in full
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	force and effect. It is expressly understo	and and agreed that the liability of the
	President	Surety for any and all claims hereunder	shall in no event exceed the nexal
(T)	Title of person signing		
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein state	u hander etimelator and parago that the
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surery for value received,	hereby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond s	shall be in no way impaired or affected by
	Surety	any extension of time within which the	Obligee may accept such bid; and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	such extension.
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	incipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are	e corporations have caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto and these pres	ents to be signed by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of (O)	, 20 <u>(P)</u> .
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	•	i imorphic Corporate Don.	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		(RC)	(Must be President or
			•
			Vice President)
		•	
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
			. AND
	,		(W)
		•	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

DEPARTMENT OF
DEFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
30

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/06/2010			······································					7.00			
BID OPENING DATE: 04/29/2010		BID		OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM				
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ı	TEM NUMBE	A	Ul	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	Δηη	FNDUM	NO.	. ***	*****	****	××	
THAT AND A STATE A		~~~~~		ADD	LIIDOII						
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E DAN	IELS	COPLE	Y) PORT	AL PROJI	ECT	
	1		, ,		1			I	THE Q/A		
	1		: :	E MAN	DATOR	Y ON-S	SITE P	RE-BID	MEETING		
	OF 03/	25/201	0.					***************************************			
	RIN NP	ENTNG	DATE	ΔΝΠ Τ	TMF R	FMATN	писна	NGED AS	04/29/	1 N	
	AT 1:3		DAIL	MND I	1112 1	11177 36.17	UNUMA	IOLD AC			
		- , ,,,			****						
*	*****	* * * * * *	****	NO O	THER	CHANG	ES ***	*****	*****	* X	
A. S.											
-											
				San Car							
			A								
0001			JB		962-7	3					
		1									
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROF	PERTIES		
											#
											1 57 NEZ 14
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	920 **	exxx TOT	AL:	31,000
-											·
								,	•		одинента на применента на при
	, pota september	(2015)20000000000000000000000000000000000		SEEBE	VERSE SIL	E FOR TER	MS AND CO	 NDITIONS		(1881888	
SIGNATURE	1 · た	, (C)					LEPHONE	3 クツノ	11279 F	ATE	4.70 10
TITLE 20	ierke	<u>ر در</u> را	TIL	<u>su</u>	M		<u>~ `</u>		72/0		77/0
PRI	55/DE	N	<u>ی</u>	<u>ر- ک</u>	2/62	1752	<u> </u>				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Req # DEP 14920 Daniels (Copley) Portal Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

The following statement shall be an addition to the specifications: "The Contractor's work shall be performed between the hours of 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. and no work shall be performed on Sundays or major holidays."

Specification 4.2.11 – Delete Specification 4.2.11, there are no concrete foundations to be removed on this project.

Specification 8.3 – Now reads: "Work on the bat gate construction is limited to May 31 through August 31." Revised to read: Work on the bat gate construction is limited to May 1 through August 31."

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Does the paved driveway access go all the way to the main street?

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

Q: From here to the breadover the asphalt gets replaced?

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

Q: What about the asphalt breakup that already exists?

A: The Contractor will be responsible for repairing the damage he causes.

Q: Is there any shoulder stone proposed?

A: No.

Q: Will the Contractor have to heel the asphalt?

A: The Contractor will be required to tie the asphalt to existing asphalt by saw cutting and milling in order to make smooth transitions.

Q: After the bat gate and bulkhead is put in, how far up does the riprap go?

A: The riprap is to be placed around the concrete block and on the end of the bulkhead to keep the smaller stone in place as shown on the drawings.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP1490 Project: Daniels (Copley) Portal	Bid Date: 4/29/10 Pre-Bid Date: 3/25/10				
Name: Dustin Thaxton Company: Thaxton Construction Coffice Address: DO Box 13279 Charleston LVV 25360	Name: Randy Corporter Company: Curperter Reclaration Address: DC BX 17615 Sissonville, will 25360				
Phone #: 304-984-2334 Fax #: 304-984-2334 Email:	Phone#: 304.584-115 Fax #: 984-2716 Email:				
Name: Robert 1. Barner Company: Barnes Exc. Inc. Address: p.o. 130x 13384 Sissenville WV. 2536 C	Name: Jank Wardwell Company: Eastern Arrow INL. Address: Charleston NV				
Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email : 134-125	Phone#: 304 678 6335 Fax #: Email:				
Name: Jeff Rupe Company: Levelhand Arcelopment Address: Fo. Box 975 Sophia, Wil 25921	Name: DENNIS C. ELBON Company: Cowyrel HP INC Address: POBOX 243 Simpson WU 26435				
Phone #: 304.573-6072 Fax # : Email : Traceys upen Sudden inkinct	Phone# : 304-739-4397 Fax # : 304-739-440/ Email : vcc-cowgray up & CARIBUS V. NET				
Company: FAGIE EXCAVATION INC	Name: Homer Cox Company: Aspen Corp Address: 2900 Pitter Drive Daniels WV 25832				
Fax # : (204) 372-4378	Phone#: 304-763-4573 Fax #: 304 763 -4591 Email: A Adkins & Aspen-Golf. Con				

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	DE1/4400	Bi	.d Date: 4/29/10
Project:	Omeh (Capley) Portal	Pre-B	sid Date: 3/25/16
	<i>y</i> ,		
Name : Company: Address:	Matt Adams Eclli CORP 3075 Point Marion Pd PARELANT UC 20505	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	704 292 8102 304 292 8608 adams MKA Occumiostino	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
	_ to the form of the		
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	,

Agency			
REQ.P.C	O# DEP	14920	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the	e undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna	, WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	, <u>MD</u> ,	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
***************************************	MD with its principal c	office in the City ofTi	monium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	•		
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that when	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departr	ment of Administration a certa	ain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
			cording to Plans and Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reje	cted, or	l enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
horein	مطاعه مطاعم بالمناج الأراج الأراج الأراج الأراج	anda and incurance required	thy the hid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perionic the
		as at amid hid than this oblic	istion chall he hill ann voin-hilletwise llis obligation stall tellari in ign
force a	nd effect. It is expressly under the penal amount of this obli	erstood and agreed that the light in a stated.	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed			
	The Surety, for the value re	eceived, hereby stipulates ar	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way im	paired or affected by any extenction.	ension of the time within whi	ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have he	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
29th			
Princip	al Corporate Seal		Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			A POT
			By Meile Stresidant or
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			Meike D. Freshour President
			(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			'LA M
			By: Taluer & Rup
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney Fact
			\mathcal{O}

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 24th day of

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF TACKSOML, TO-WIT:
I, DENNIS GEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Fagle Fxavation Inc ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>FAGE Excuration Tuc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis Deorge Freshorn
Title: FIELD MANAGER
Date: 4-2-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nday of April.
By Gunnissian exported Quity 9, 2019
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. 14920

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITHERS THE EOU LOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

MINATO HIELOTOMIO DICIMIONE
Vendor's Name: EAg/E EXCAVATION INC.
Authorized Signature: Dennis & Lenge Tushoun Date: 4-2-10
State of West Virginia
County of Karpautha to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this and ay of
My Commission expires Dd + 9, 20 9
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIALSEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIALSEAL NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIALSEAL NOTARY PUBLIC CLARISSA MCQUILLEN CLARISSA M